¢ Australian Government

State Summary

GENERAL PURPOSE AND LOCAL ROAD FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE GRANT

Tasmania

Department of Infrastructure and Regional Development

Page 1

Financial Assistance Grant for 2017-18

Early Payments from 2017-18

made in June 2017

Cash Payments to be
made in 2017-18

Total of the early
and cash payments

General General

Local Government Area Purpose Local Roads Total Purpose Local Roads Total Grant Total
Break O'Day $629,166 $747,922 $1,377,088 $667,019 $786,517 $1,453,536 $2,830,624
Brighton $513,535 $279,023 $792,558 $568,719 $312,106 $880,825 $1,673,383
Burnie $570,855 $571,691 $1,142,546 $545,940 $575,359 $1,121,299 $2,263,845
Central Coast $1,030,399 $942,390 $1,972,789 $1,022,390 $886,114 $1,908,504 $3,881,293
Central Highlands $462,957 $730,244 $1,193,201 $446,093 $664,839 $1,110,932 $2,304,133
Circular Head $643,379 $934,357 $1,577,736 $600,349 $970,317 $1,570,666 $3,148,402
Clarence $555,367 $744,406 $1,299,773 $557,671 $786,558 $1,344,229 $2,644,002
Derwent Valley $632,407 $425,006 $1,057,413 $690,632 $476,617 $1,167,249 $2,224,662
Devonport $412,826 $607,243 $1,020,069 $479,164 $580,305 $1,059,469 $2,079,538
Dorset $853,776 $925,644 $1,779,420 $751,089 $856,901 $1,607,990 $3,387,410
Flinders $310,165 $357,696 $667,861 $296,574 $354,022 $650,596 $1,318,457
George Town $499,835 $414,011 $913,846 $478,950 $375,062 $854,012 $1,767,858
Glamorgan Spring Bay $176,245 $452,676 $628,921 $134,495 $468,627 $603,122 $1,232,043
Glenorchy $465,501 $706,173 $1,171,674 $465,333 $693,762 $1,159,095 $2,330,769
Hobart $515,142 $803,266 $1,318,408 $516,234 $839,163 $1,355,397 $2,673,805
Huon Valley $1,005,223 $763,951 $1,769,174 $1,009,769 $814,153 $1,823,922 $3,593,096
Kentish $752,939 $573,105 $1,326,044 $761,209 $593,457 $1,354,666 $2,680,710
King Island $375,776 $489,506 $865,282 $385,801 $488,911 $874,712 $1,739,994
Kingborough $363,984 $685,465 $1,049,449 $366,214 $728,973 $1,095,187 $2,144,636
Latrobe $374,204 $371,209 $745,413 $417,812 $366,042 $783,854 $1,529,267
Launceston $681,364 $1,422,827 $2,104,191 $673,855 $1,425,834 $2,099,689 $4,203,880
Meander Valley $1,065,011 $1,050,657 $2,115,668 $1,046,702 $1,030,077 $2,076,779 $4,192,447
Northern Midlands $583,712 $1,139,778 $1,723,490 $488,097 $1,132,489 $1,620,586 $3,344,076
Sorell $567,540 $508,986 $1,076,526 $568,291 $430,656 $998,947 $2,075,473
Southern Midlands $862,758 $781,676 $1,644,434 $841,408 $798,929 $1,640,337 $3,284,771
Tasman $229,984 $244,962 $474,946 $229,811 $249,999 $479,810 $954,756
Waratah-Wynyard $763,955 $661,809 $1,425,764 $776,105 $678,063 $1,454,168 $2,879,932
West Coast $636,093 $324,978 $961,071 $638,094 $321,595 $959,689 $1,920,760
West Tamar $957,125 $615,003 $1,572,128 $988,047 $616,236 $1,604,283 $3,176,411
Totals $17,491,223 $19,275,660 $36,766,883 $17,411,867 $19,301,683 $36,713,550 $73,480,433
Notes

The 2017-18 cash payment consists of the 2017-18 estimated entitlement and the adjustment created from the difference between
the 2016-17 final entitlement and 2016-17 estimated entitlement.




